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Latitude
Longitude
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Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day

Time of Birth
Ishta

City

Country

: 28:39:00 North
: 77:13:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:21:08 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

11:38:54 Hour
-00:14:16 Hour

: 20:58:30 Hour
: 07:04:09 Hour
: 18:06:54 Hour
: 11:02:45 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
: 27:13:04 Capricorn

04:20:46 Taurus

: Female

: 10/02/1999

: Wednesday

: 12:00:02 Hour
:12:19:41 Ghati
. Delhi

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga
Karan

Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Taurus - Venus

. Scorpio - Mars

Anuradha - 4
Satumn

. Vyaghat
: Vanij

: Deva

. Mrig

: Madhya
» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

Nay-Naini

Copper - Copper

Aquarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Tau 04:20:46 402:27:48 Kiittika 3 3 Ven Sun Sat -

Sun Cap 27:13:04 01:00:44 Dhanish 2 23 Sat  Mar Jup EnSign
Mon Sco 16:33:30 12:01:01 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Sat Jup Dblitted
Mar Lib  11:39:02 00:19:53 Svati 2 15 Ven Rah Sat NuSign
Mer C Aqu 01:50:30 01:48:33 Dhanish 3 23 Sat  Mar Mer NuSign
Jup Pis 05:33:10 00:12:56 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Sat  Mer OwnSign
Ven Agu 21:48:53 01:14:25 P Bhad 1 25 Sat  Jup Sat  FrSign
Sat Ari 04:32:57 00:04:23 Asvini 2 1 Mar Ket Mon Dblitted
Rah R Can 28:18:26 00:00:17 Aslesa 4 9 Mon Mer Sat EnSign
Ket R Cap 28:18:26 00:00:17 Dhanish 2 23 Sat  Mar Sat  EnSign
Ura Cop 19:23:46 00:03:29 Sravna 3 22 Satf Mon Mer ---

Nep Cop 08:43:20 00:02:11 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Plu Sco 16:22:.06 00:01:05 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Saf  Jup -

Mid Heaven Cap 18:18:49 -- Sravna - 22 Sat  Mon Mer --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:50:31

Lagna Challt
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Saturn 0 Years 1 Months 25 Days

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

Sun 6 Years

10/02/1999
07/04/1999

07/04/1999
07/04/2016

07/04/2016
07/04/2023

07/04/2023
07/04/2043

07/04/2043
07/04/2049

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
10/02/1999
Jup 07/04/1999

Mon 10 Years

Mer 03/09/2001
Ket 31/08/2002
Ven 01/07/2005
Sun 08/05/2006
Mon 07/10/2007
Mar 03/10/2008
Rah 23/04/2011
Jup 28/07/2013
Sat 07/04/2016

Mar 7 Years

Ket 03/09/2016
Ven 03/11/2017
Sun 11/03/2018
Mon 10/10/2018
Mar 08/03/2019
Rah 25/03/2020
Jup 01/03/2021
Sat  10/04/2022
Mer 07/04/2023

Rah 18 Years

Ven 07/08/2026
Sun 07/08/2027
Mon 07/04/2029
Mar 07/06/2030
Rah 07/06/2033
Jup 06/02/2036
Sat  07/04/2039
Mer 05/02/2042
Ket 07/04/2043

Jup 16 Years

Sun 26/07/2043
Mon 25/01/2044
Mar 31/05/2044
Rah 25/04/2045
Jup 11/02/2046
Sat  24/01/2047
Mer 01/12/2047
Ket 07/04/2048
Ven 07/04/2049

Sat 19 Years

07/04/2049
07/04/2059

07/04/2059
07/04/2066

07/04/2066
07/04/2084

07/04/2084
08/04/2100

08/04/2100
11/02/2119

Mon 05/02/2050
Mar 06/09/2050
Rah 07/03/2052
Jup 07/07/2053
Sat  05/02/2055
Mer 07/07/2056
Ket 05/02/2057
Ven 07/10/2058
Sun 07/04/2059

Mar 03/09/2059
Rah 21/09/2060
Jup 28/08/2061
Sat 07/10/2062
Mer 04/10/2063
Ket 01/03/2064
Ven 01/05/2065
Sun 06/09/2065
Mon 07/04/2066

Rah 18/12/2068
Jup 14/05/2071
Sat  20/03/2074
Mer 06/10/2076
Ket 25/10/2077
Ven 24/10/2080
Sun 18/09/2081
Mon 20/03/2083
Mar 07/04/2084

Jup 26/05/2086
Sat  06/12/2088
Mer 14/03/2091
Ket 18/02/2092
Ven 19/10/2094
Sun 07/08/2095
Mon 06/12/2096
Mar 12/11/2097
Rah 08/04/2100

Sat  11/04/2103
Mer 20/12/2105
Ket 28/01/2107
Ven 30/03/2110
Sun 12/03/2111
Mon 10/10/2112
Mar 19/11/2113
Rah 25/09/2116
Jup 11/02/2119

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Sat0Y 1 M 25 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

Taurus Ascendant (Lagna) rising on the eastern horizon with Aquarius
Navamsa and Taurus Dreskana in the third Pad of Kiriffika at the time of your birth
denotes a sort of split personality.

While you are a pious, methodical person, just minding your business, you
will charge like a bull if provoked beyond endurance. You won't spare your
adversaries but gore them severely.

But such a person displays a different mettle at home. In the event of a
difference of opinion with your spouse, you will behave like a submissive individual.

Another rather ireconcilable streak is regarding your love affairs. On the
one hand you are very much devoted to the lover at home and go out of your way
to please your spouse by making lavish presents like clothes, jewellery, etc., as you
want your partner to look attractive before others. But on the other hand, you have
a hypocritical nature in that you are susceptible to the charms of the opposite sex.
Given the chance you wouldn't mind having affairs, of course, in secret.

But for these two traits, you are a strong willed individual who thinks deeply
before acting on any issue. Whenever you launch a scheme or project you will do
SO only after weighing the various pros and cons. You are never one to blindly jump
into action. You no doulbt take your own sweet time in acting, but once you make
up your mind you will go all out to make your project a success.

In all this, the one predominant thought in your mind is how to make
money, more money and even more money. After amassing wealth, your only
worry is how 1o keep it infact without squandering any part of it. Acquisition is the
predominant factor so far as you are concerned.

You are of moderate stature with a plump body, broad shoulders, thick
neck and bright eyes. Fond of food, you will hog a lot of spicy dish. This excessive
intake may later lead to creating health problems for you. You may suffer from
constipation, plethora, eyesore and brain fever, So befter take controlled diet
always.

Another area in which you need to act with caution is regarding minor
accidents. This is because there are indications that you may sustain some injuries.

You will have a lot of friends with whom you will be prefty popular.
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The ideal professions for you are those connected with luxury items, music
or dance or serving in defence and the police. The lucky days for you are Friday,
Saturday while Wednesday is fair enough. The other four days are not too
favourable as they will prove expensive.

The numbers that vibrate with you are 2 and 8. Those that are attractive to
you are 7 and 9. Keep clear of number 5 which doesn't suit you.

The most advantageous colours for you are green, pink and white. Keep
off red, as red is to you what a red rag is to a bull.
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